LEGISTAR # 200195
DISTRICTS ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
To: President and Village Board of Trustees
FroM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: June 23, 2020 (COW)(B of T): July 16, 2020
TITLE: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE IX, CHAPTER 91, SECTION 91.21(A)

OF THE LOMBARD VILLAGE CODE IN REGARD TO EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICE CHARGES

SUBMITTED BY: Timothy Sexton, Director of Finance and Richard Sander, Fire Chief

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Andres Medical Billing Services provided staff the attached client rate sheet which shows the resident
and non-resident ALS, BLS, and Mileage rates for 267 departments/organizations. After reviewing,
staff determined that the Village's current ALS and BLS rates are in line with others in our area.
However, the Village’s mileage rates are lower. Based on the rate sheet, the average mileage rate is
$15.75 for non-residents and $15.44 for residents. The Village charges $10.00 per mile for
residents/Glenbard Fire Protection District residents and $11.00 per mile for non-village/non-Glenbard
Fire Protection District residents.

Staff recommends Village Board approve the attached ordinance to increase the mileage rate to $15.00
per mile for residents/Glenbard Fire Protection District residents and $16.00 per mile for non-
village/non-Glenbard Fire Protection District residents.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Estimated total increase of $30,000 per year based on 2019 mileage billed. In 2019, the Village billed a

total of $178,565 for mileage.

REVIEW (as needed):
Village Attorney XX s = 2 Date L,

Finance Director )\MM Date é‘éﬂ&”
Village Manager XX Date




Mileage Rates for Neighboring Andres Client
Departments/Organizations

Municipality
Darien-Woodridge
Village of Darien
Village of Oakbrook
Westmont
Plainfield

Carol Stream
Lemont

Naperville
Wheeling
DesPlaines

Village of Elk Grove
Lilse/Woodridge
Mount Prospect
Romeoville
Downers Grove
Wheaton

Lombard

Non-Resident
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25.00
19.00
19.00
18.00
17.50
16.00
16.00
15.45
15.11
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
13.00
12.00
11.00

Resident
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25.00
19.00
19.00
18.00
17.50
16.00
16.00
15.45
15.11
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
10.00
13.00
12.00
10.00
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ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING
TITLE IX, CHAPTER 91, SECTION 91.21(A)
OF THE LOMBARD VILLAGE CODE IN REGARD TO
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE CHARGES

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of

Lombard, DuPage County, lllinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That, effective August 21, 2020, Title IX, Chapter 91, Section
91.21(A) of the Lombard Village Code is amended as follows:

(B) In addition to the fees set forth in subsection (A) above, a mileage fee shall

be charged in regard to Emergency Medical Transportation Service provided

by the village at the rate of $15.00 per mile for residents/Glenbard Fire

Protection District residents and $16.00 per mile for non-village/non-Glenbard
Fire Protection District residents.

SECTION 2: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this day of , 2020.

First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this _ day of
, 2020.

Passed on second reading this day of , 2020,

pursuant to a roll call vote as follows.

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
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APPROVED by me this day of , 2020.

Keith Giagnorio, Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk

Published by me in pamphlet form this day of , 2020.

Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk
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